

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBE

RES. NO. 25-74

WHEREAS; the major health goal of the tribe as stated by the Executive Health Staff is: "To live in harmony as O'odham with the environment", and

WHEREAS; one of the major concerns of the Papago Council is the health of its people, and

WHEREAS; in one of the districts (San Lucy) there is no existing health facility for providing more adequate health care such as an outpatient clinic, and

WHEREAS; the Executive Health Staff at the request of the San Lucy District is seeking methods of providing an outpatient clinc services staffed by a physician and public health nurse and has initiated negotiations for such services from Indian Health Services. and

WHEREAS; the San Lucy District has approved land for the site for such a facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the Tribal Accounting Department be directed and authorized to obligate the Tribe for the purchase of an appropriately designed trailer of adequate size to be used as a clinic facility and as offices for field health staff in San Lucy District.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 12th day of July, 1974 with a vote of <u>21</u> for, <u>0</u> against, <u>1</u> not voting and <u>0</u> absent, pursuant to authority bested in it by Article V, Sections 2(d) and (f), 3(a) and (h) of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Roselution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

2

Délma M. Garcia, S The Papago Council Secretary

The rapage council

Joseph M. Lucero

Superintendent, Papago Agency

.

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

The Papago Council

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

APPROVED: Jul 3

